

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4977-4982/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2003 in Writ Petition Nos. 17959/2003 & 18979/2003 &

18990/2003 & 19999/2003 & 20000/2003 & 22102/2003 of The HIGH COURT  
OF A.P AT

HYDERABAD)

M. RAMAKOTAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( With office report )

Date: 09/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh, ASG.

UOI

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioners that the respondents are not willing to accept

service. There are large number of respondents and the petitioners find it difficult to serve all of

them. It is further stated that they are all working in the establishments of respondents 2 and 3.

The petitioners are directed to hand over copies of the notices duly endorsed to

respondents 2 and 3 who shall thereafter effect service on the concerned respondents working in

their establishments and submit a report to this Court. A copy of the notice duly endorsed shall be

supplied to the counsel for the petitioners within two weeks from today, subject to the petitioners

filing sufficient number of notices within four days.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master