

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4977-4982/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2003 in WP No. 17959/2003 & WP No. 18979/2003 & WP No. 18990/2003 & WP No. 19999/2003 & WP No. 20000/2003 & WP No. 22102/2003 of The HIGH

COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. RAMAKOTAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

. K.

Heard Mr. A. Subba Rao, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr

Radharkishna, learned Senior Counsel for the respondents.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Sd/-

Sd/-

(A.D. Sharma)

(Khushi Ram

Court Master

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED:

1. 2000(1) SCC 644, 648 (Head Note 'H'), 661 (para 24)
2. 1993(2)(S) SCC 407 at 413